

The following are the details that the Waverley Basketball Association currently has on file. Please confirm the details below and make any necessary corrections prior to 'Registration Day.'

Team

	Corrections
First Name	
Surname	
Date of Birth	
Home Phone Number	
Mobile Number	
Street Address	
Suburb	
Post Code	
Father's Name	
Mother's Name	
Email Address	
Junior Domestic Club	

REGISTRATION DAY AND SUBSCRIPTION FEES DUE: 11th November, 2012

2012 / 2013 Falcon Annual Subscription Fees are to be paid with return of this form on 'Registration Day' held at Waverley Basketball Stadium. The Falcons Club Room & Café will be open from 9am – 1pm for your convenience.

2012 / 2013 Junior Falcons Annual Subscriptions

1 Child	-	\$320 each	Please note, no Eftpos or Credit Facilities
2 Children	-	\$300 each	available; cash or cheque only. Please make
3 or more	-	\$280 each	cheques to: Waverley Basketball Association

- These Fees cover Spring, Grading and Championship Periods.
- New players who have joined the Falcons for the first time receive a reversible green and gold training top included in their subscription fees.
- The Uniform playing tops are provided and <u>must be returned</u> at the end of the season. Shorts are available to purchase from the uniform shop or office at \$45 per pair.
- The club will pay the team entry for two tournaments per year, those being the Eltham / Dandenong and Melbourne Tigers Tournament. All other tournaments are at the teams cost.

For more information download our information pack found on our website at www.waverleybasketball.com





Waverley Falcons Official Registration Form

being the parent/guardian of the player being registered

hereby agree as follows:

- 1. I will conduct myself and endeavor to ensure others in my company conduct themselves in a proper and reasonable manner and in accordance with Basketball Victoria's Codes of Conduct, a copy of which is available from Basketball Victoria or the Waverley Basketball Association.
- 2. I agree to be bound by the basketball association's and Basketball Victoria's constitution, rules and by-laws and the conditions of entry into the basketball facility and to submit myself to the jurisdiction of Basketball Victoria's Tribunal, Member Protection Tribunal and any other disciplinary forum connected with basketball.
- 3. I agree to comply with any reasonable direction of any official connected with basketball.
- 4. I acknowledge that I am aware that there will only be limited times when a person qualified in first aid is present.
- 5. I authorise the club, association, league or Basketball Victoria to obtain medical treatment for my child should there be an emergency and it is not possible or reasonably practical for me to do so and acknowledge that the cost of any ambulance or medical treatment will be my sole responsibility.
- 6. I will endeavor to be present or ensure a responsible adult is present at all games, training sessions and other basketball activities in which my child is involved.
- 7. I advise my child has the following medical conditions including allergies and warrant that she/he is fit to play basketball and will notify the association should any new medical information become available:

8. Unless I delete any item I consent to the following:

- (a) My child's name (but not address) may be mentioned in any newsletter/news items/website (whether printed or electronic) in reports about games and achievements.
- (b) My child may be photographed and any photograph used in any newsletter/news items/website (whether printed or electronic) or for promotion of basketball.
- (c) Videos may be taken of my child playing or training to be used for family keepsakes by family members of my child's team mates, or by or for coaching staff to be used for coaching or scouting purposes, or for promotional videos for the Waverley Basketball Association including Presentation Night and YouTube highlights.
- 9. I will not photograph or video any activity in which my child is involved unless I make known to the coach or team manager who I am and that I propose to take photographs or video a game.
- 10. I will receive communication from the Waverley Basketball Association and Basketball Victoria regarding program information and partner offers. All of which I may opt out of at any time.
 - To view Basketball Victoria's Privacy Policy, log onto www.basketballvictoria.com.au
- 11. I will be responsible for any damage to property and equipment caused by my child and pay for such damage on demand.
- 12. I will offer my services to assist the association in any way that I can in the conduct of competitions or otherwise and advise that I have the following particular qualifications or abilities which I am prepared to make available to the association from time to time:

The information on this form is collected for the primary purpose of assessing your application to tryout and be apart of the Waverley Falcons Junior representative program. If you choose not to complete all the questions on this form, it may not be possible for the Waverley Basketball Association to process your application. You have a right to access personal information that Waverley Basketball Association holds about you, subject to any exceptions in relevant legislation. If you wish to seek access to your personal information or enquire about the handling of your personal information, please contact the Stadium Manager, Shane Palmer on (03)9807 9814 or by email: shane.palmer@waverleybasketball.com

SIGNATURE _____